PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	INEW / GOIGININEIVI	APPLICATION NUMBER
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Jeffrey Alan Kautzer	2004-04-05	
Christopher David Unger	2004-03-19	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
General Electric Company	One River Road		Schenectady	NEW YORK	12345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 248-223-9522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027256

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	/justin h purcell/
DATE SIGNED:	2004-04-06

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment.tif source=Assignment2.tif CH \$40.00 070845 10708

PATENT REEL: 014480 FRAME: 0755

Attorney Doc. #: 148128 XT (GEMS-0245 PUS)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey Alan Kautzer and Christopher David Unger, hereafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

STATIONARY TOMOGRAPHIC MAMMOGRAPHY SYSTEM

	Application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Serial No.
_X	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
	WHEREAS, General Electric Company, herein referred to as "Assignee" post office address is One River Road, Schenectady, NY 12345 is desirous of ing the entire right, title and interest in the same;
applic exclus and in and fo Trade and in of its grante	NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the twhereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the ants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and ive right to the said invention, both domestic and foreign, and the entire right, title erest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, both domestic preign, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and marks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title erest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof egal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be d, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ourselves had this ment and sale not been made.
incons	AND we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights istent with the rights granted herein.
	4-5-04 Jeffrey KAUTZER JEFFREY KAUTZER
Before	me personally appeared, JEFFREY KAUTZER, and acknowledged the foregoing nent to be his free act and deed this 5½ day ofApril, 2004.
	Notary Public My commission expires: Lept. 25, 2005
	My commission expires: Sept. 25, 2005

PATENT REEL: 014480 FRAME: 0756 148128 XT GEMS 0245 PUS

Date: March 19, 2004

RECORDED: 04/06/2004

CHRISTOPHER DAVID UNGER

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 014480 FRAME: 0757